NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Barriere, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows: 

1. This bylaw may be cited as “Revenue Anticipation Borrowing Bylaw No. 263.” 

2. The Council shall be and is hereby empowered and authorized to borrow upon the credit of the 

municipality an amount or amounts not exceeding the sum of Four Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty One 
Thousand, Four Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars and Ten Cents ($4,961,434.10), of which a maximum of 
Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) may be outstanding at any given time. 

Revenue Anticipation Borrowing Bylaw No. 263 

3. The form of obligation to be given as acknowledgement of the liability shall be a promissory note or notes